Welcome to the LEAP Agility Club of Central Massachusetts AKC All Breed Agility Trial!

Enjoy this March AKC Agility trial. It’s a great way to get ready for the spring trials. Please make note of the information below and
contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to Noreen@pawprinttrials.com preferably so as | may have a printed copy.
If you don’t have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message (413) 283 4490. Best of luck for a clean run!

e Confirmation Information Please verify all information printed above. If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon
as possible so | can correct the situation.

e Jump Height Cards. There will be an official measuring official for our trial. If your confirmation information states “Needs to
be Measured,” your dog must be measured before he/she can run. Measuring will begin 30 minutes prior to briefing and walk
thrus.

e Food Will be available for breakfast and lunch on site. Whether you want to celebrate or need to be consoled, stop by and
support the on-site Cafe and eating area.

e Crating and Water A crating area will be provided in the main arena. Space is limited, so please no large X pens and please
stack crates where you can. Please bring water for you and your dog.

e SetUp EARLY SET-UP--If you can, please come and help us set-up for the trial on Friday afternoon starting at 2 p.m. Come
and help and get yourself settled for the trial at the same time. We would appreciate the assistance! The grounds will be available
for set up 7 a.m. on SATURDAY. PLEASE REMEMBER that our agility trial will not be the only activity in the dome at Star
Hill. There will be soccer games in the two fields adjacent to the field we are renting and those games will be starting before our
trial on Saturday morning. We encourage you to come set-up on Friday afternoon.

« Volunteers Sign up on line for your favorite position . Go to my website and click on the tab that says
ONLINE worker links. Then click on the link and sign up for your position!

e Site Information Star Hill is an athletic facility that includes a main building with a pool and exercise areas and a cafe, and a
large pressurized dome with soccer fields. Please enter the dome where designated through either the revolving doors or the
pressure lock entrance. Crating is limited. Ex-pens must be for three or more dogs. For more information about Star Hill, go
to their website at http://www.starhillsports.com/. There will be an area in front of the dome for loading and unloading only,
after which all vehicles must be driven around the dome and parked. For those interested, Star Hill is offering a daily pass for
$15 to exhibitors allowing them to use the swimming pool and exercise facilities in the permanent building next to the dome.
NO CARS SHOULD EVER BE DRIVEN BETWEEN THE DOME AND THE MAIN BUILDING, IN FRONT OF THE
REVOLVING DOORS!

e RV Parking NO RV'S ALLOWED

e ARMBANDS Armbands are no longer required!! ©

Saturday Ring 1 Walk thrus and briefing 7:45am Judging 8:00 am

267-4” X/M Fast X/M Std Open JWW Nov JWW
Ring 2 Walk thrus and briefing 8:00am Judging: 8:15am
26”-4” QOpen Fast Novice Fast Open Std Nov Std XIM JWW
Sunday Ring 1 Walk thrus and briefing 7:45am Judging 8:00 am
47-26” X/M STD Time2Beat Open/P JWW  Nov A/B/P IWW
Ring 2 Walk thrus and briefing 8:00am Judging: 8:15am
47-26” Open/P STD Nov STD Premier JWW  X/M JWW

For a full breakdown of running orders including Armband numbers, download the confirmation letter from www.pawprinttrials.com

There will be only one walk thru EACH for NOV, Open STD and JWW.
Time2Beat 4-16 walk/run and 20-26 walk/run
There will be SPLIT WALK THRU?’s for the EXCELLENT STANDARD and JUMPERS.

4 & 8" will walk, 12-16” will walk, all will run,

20-26” will walk /walk (split to be determined at gate) all will run
There will be one briefing for Open and Novice FAST. Open & Novice FAST will
walk together, then all of Open FAST will run, followed by all of Novice FAST.

All Novice and Open Exhibitors will walk at 8am.



http://www.starhillsports.com/
http://www.pawprinttrials.com/

For Saturday, the running order in each JUMP HEIGHT will also be reversed. For example, if the numbers start
with 20001-20050 on Sunday, then on Saturday, it will run 20050 -20001. This will give everyone a fair chance
to fully walk their course throughout the weekend.

For a full breakdown of running orders including Armband numbers,
Download the confirmation letter from www.pawprinttrials.com

QUESTIONS ??? Email me at Noreen@pawprinttrials.com

Directions to the Trial:
Star Hill Family Athletic Center

100 Gerber Drive, Tolland, CT 06084
QUESTIONS ??? Email me at noreen@pawprinttrials.com

From the West: 84 East to Exit 67. Left off exit. Go to first light and take right onto Route 30. Go to first
light. Take right onto Industrial Park West. Take first right onto Gerber Drive.

From the East: 84 West to Exit 67. Right off exit. Go to first light and take right onto Route 30. Go to first
light take right onto Industrial Park West. Take first right onto Gerber Drive.

MAX200 Equipment!!!
The equipment for this event is being provided by MAX200 Dog Obedience Equipment, Inc. and will be
available for sale at the end of the event. If you are interested in a specific item, it is requested that you reserve
it ahead of time. For more information, you may call MAX200 @ 800 446 2920 or email them at
MAX200@EROLS.com

You may print a final catalog from www.pawprinttrials.com.

Please note Judge change for Open and Novice FAST.
Janet Budzynski will be judging Open and Novice FAST.

Please remember that this trial runs in the height of indoor
sports season and that we are very appreciative to have found
a spot indoors. Please be polite to the soccer and other sports
people using the facility at the same time as our trial. It is
their home all the rest of the winter season.



mailto:noreen@pawprinttrials.com

Ring#:
Jump Height
FAST

Total Excellent A/B/P
Standard

Total Excellent A/B/P
Jumpers

Total Open/Open P
Jumpers

Total Novice A/B/P

1 Saturday, March 25, 2017

# of dogs
Excellent A/B/P
3

12

5

1

3

1

25
Excellent A/B/P

Open/Open P
4

13
4
8
3
32
Novice A/B/P
2
13
6
4
1
26

Ring#: 2 Saturday, March 25, 2017

FAST

FAST

Total Novice A/B/P

Jump Height
Standard

Total Open/Open P

Open/Open P
2

4
2
3
2
13

Novice A/B/IP
6

15
3
5
2
31

# of dogs
Open/Open P
3

13
4
9
1
30

Ring#: 1 Saturday, March 25,2017

Jump Height
Standard

Total Novice A/B/P

# of dogs
Novice A/B/P
4
15
5
2
1
27

Ring#: 1 Saturday, March 25, 2017

Jump Height
Jumpers

Total Excellent A/B/P

# of dogs
Excellent A/B/P

Sandra Moody
Armband Range
24016 24009
20062 20005
16019 16004
12014 12014
8020 8002
4003 4003
Armband Range
24022 24001
20052 20001
16023 16001
12014 12001
8025 8001
4002 4001
Armband Range
24027 24004
20076 20003
16027 16024
12023 12001
8027 8001
Armband Range
24029 24026
20081 20053
16034 16028
12025 12016
8026 8026
Janet Budzynski
Armband Range
24005 24002
20055 20007
16030 16002
12020 12010
8027 8016
Armband Range
24028 24003
20081 20002
16034 16026
12024 12016
8026 8001
Armband Range
24025 24023
20065 20053
16027 16024
12023 12015
8026 8026
Janet Budzynski
Armband Range
24029 24026
20080 20066
16032 16028
12025 12024
8027 8027
Janet Budzynski
Armband Range
24024 24001
20063 20001
16033 16001
12014 12002
8025 8002
4003 4001

LEAP

Ring#: 1 Sunday, March 26, 2017

Jump Height
Standard

Total Open/Open P
Jumpers

Total Novice A/B/P
Ring#:

Jump Height
Standard

Total Open/Open P
Standard
8

Total Novice A/B/P

Premier Jumpers

Total Excellent A/B/P

# of dogs
Excellent A/B/P

Open/Open P
2

5
2
11
5
25
Novice A/B/P
4
6
6
15
1
32

2 Sunday, March 26, 2017

# of dogs
Open/Open P
2

6

3

14

4

29
Novice A/B/P

3

5
5
13
3
29

WW=0Obh N
o

o

Excellent A/B/P

Sandra Moody
Armband
Range
4002 - 4006
8002 - 8031
12002 - 12028
16001 - 16040
20001 - 20090
24001 - 24031

Range

8002 - 8033
12002 - 12031
16002 - 16040
20005 - 20096
24002 - 24031

Range

8016 - 8032
12017 - 12029
16026 - 16027
20003 - 20093
24004 - 24033

Range

8026 - 8035
12016 - 12033
16028 - 16042
20053 - 20096
24029 - 24029

Janet Budzynski
Armband
Range
8026 - 8032

12016 - 12029
16026 - 16041
20053 - 20093
24023 - 24032

Range

8033 - 8035
12024 - 12033
16028 - 16042
20066 - 20096
24027 - 24033

Range

8002 - 8029

12002 - 12028
16001 - 16036
20012 - 20085
24007 - 24022

Range

4002 - 4006
8002 - 8031
12002 - 12028
16001 - 16043
20001 - 20092
24001 - 24032



