Welcome to the LEAP Agility Club of Central Massachusetts AKC All Breed Agility Trial!

Enjoy this March AKC Agility trial. It's a great way to get ready for the spring trials. Please make note of the information below and contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to Noreen@pawprinttrials.com preferably so as I may have a printed copy. If you don't have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message (413) 283 4490. Best of luck for a clean run!

- **Confirmation Information** Please verify all information printed above. If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon as possible so I can correct the situation.
- **Jump Height Cards**. There will be an official measuring official for our trial. If your confirmation information states "Needs to be Measured," your dog must be measured before he/she can run. Measuring will begin 30 minutes prior to briefing and walk thrus.
- **Food** Will be available for breakfast and lunch on site. Whether you want to celebrate or need to be consoled, stop by and support the on-site Cafe and eating area.
- Crating and Water A crating area will be provided in the main arena. Space is limited, so please no large X pens and please stack crates where you can. Please bring water for you and your dog.
- Set Up EARLY SET-UP--If you can, please come and help us set-up for the trial on Friday afternoon starting at 2 p.m. Come and help and get yourself settled for the trial at the same time. We would appreciate the assistance! The grounds will be available for set up 7 a.m. on SATURDAY. PLEASE REMEMBER that our agility trial will not be the only activity in the dome at Star Hill. There will be soccer games in the two fields adjacent to the field we are renting and those games will be starting before our trial on Saturday morning. We encourage you to come set-up on Friday afternoon.
- **Volunteers** Sign up on line for your favorite position. Go to my website and click on the tab that says ONLINE worker links. Then click on the link and sign up for your position!
- Site Information Star Hill is an athletic facility that includes a main building with a pool and exercise areas and a cafe, and a large pressurized dome with soccer fields. Please enter the dome where designated through either the revolving doors or the pressure lock entrance. Crating is limited. Ex-pens must be for three or more dogs. For more information about Star Hill, go to their website at http://www.starhillsports.com/. There will be an area in front of the dome for loading and unloading only, after which all vehicles must be driven around the dome and parked. For those interested, Star Hill is offering a daily pass for \$15 to exhibitors allowing them to use the swimming pool and exercise facilities in the permanent building next to the dome. NO CARS SHOULD EVER BE DRIVEN BETWEEN THE DOME AND THE MAIN BUILDING, IN FRONT OF THE REVOLVING DOORS!
- RV Parking NO RV'S ALLOWED
- **ARMBANDS** Armbands are no longer required!! ©

Saturday Ring 1 Walk thrus and briefing 7:45am Judging 8:00 am

26"-4" X/M Fast X/M Std Open JWW Nov JWW

Ring 2 Walk thrus and briefing 8:00am Judging: 8:15am

26"-4" Open Fast Novice Fast Open Std Nov Std X/M JWW

Sunday Ring 1 Walk thrus and briefing 7:45am Judging 8:00 am

4"-26" X/M STD Time2Beat Open/P JWW Nov A/B/P JWW

Ring 2 Walk thrus and briefing 8:00am Judging: 8:15am

4"-26" Open/P STD Nov STD Premier JWW X/M JWW

For a full breakdown of running orders including Armband numbers, download the confirmation letter from www.pawprinttrials.com

There will be only one walk thru EACH for NOV, Open STD and JWW.

Time2Beat 4-16 walk/run and 20-26 walk/run

There will be SPLIT WALK THRU's for the EXCELLENT STANDARD and JUMPERS.

4 & 8" will walk, 12-16" will walk, all will run,

20-26" will walk /walk (split to be determined at gate) all will run

There will be one briefing for Open and Novice FAST. Open & Novice FAST will walk together, then all of Open FAST will run, followed by all of Novice FAST.

All Novice and Open Exhibitors will walk at 8am.

For Saturday, the running order in each JUMP HEIGHT will also be reversed. For example, if the numbers start with 20001-20050 on Sunday, then on Saturday, it will run 20050 -20001. This will give everyone a fair chance to fully walk their course throughout the weekend.

.

For a full breakdown of running orders including Armband numbers, Download the confirmation letter from www.pawprinttrials.com

QUESTIONS ??? Email me at Noreen@pawprinttrials.com

<u>Directions to the Trial:</u> Star Hill Family Athletic Center 100 Gerber Drive, Tolland, CT 06084

QUESTIONS ??? Email me at noreen@pawprinttrials.com

From the West: 84 East to Exit 67. Left off exit. Go to first light and take right onto Route 30. Go to first light. Take right onto Industrial Park West. Take first right onto Gerber Drive.

From the East: 84 West to Exit 67. Right off exit. Go to first light and take right onto Route 30. Go to first light take right onto Industrial Park West. Take first right onto Gerber Drive.

MAX200 Equipment!!!

The equipment for this event is being provided by MAX200 Dog Obedience Equipment, Inc. and will be available for sale at the end of the event. If you are interested in a specific item, it is requested that you reserve it ahead of time. For more information, you may call MAX200 @ 800 446 2920 or email them at MAX200@EROLS.com

You may print a final catalog from www.pawprinttrials.com.

Please note Judge change for Open and Novice FAST.

Janet Budzynski will be judging Open and Novice FAST.

Please remember that this trial runs in the height of indoor sports season and that we are very appreciative to have found a spot indoors. Please be polite to the soccer and other sports people using the facility at the same time as our trial. It is their home all the rest of the winter season.

	day, March 25, 2017	Sandra Mood	ly			
Jump Height	# of dogs			LEAP		
FAST	Excellent A/B/P	Armband Ra	nge	Ring#: 1 Sunda	ay, March 26, 2017	Sandra Moody
24	3	24016	24009	Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband
20	12	20062	20005	Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Range
16	5	16019	16004	4	4	4002 - 4006
12	1	12014	12014	8	23	8002 - 8031
8	3	8020	8002	12	11	12002 - 12028
4	1	4003	4003	16	21	16001 - 16040
Total Excellent A/B/P	25			20	50	20001 - 10040
Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Armband Ra	nae	24	20	24001 - 24031
24	22	24022	24001	Total Excellent A/B/P	129	24001 - 24031
20	50	20052	20001		129	Danne
16	21	16023	16001	T2B	40	Range
12	14	12014	12001	8	10	8002 - 8033
8	23	8025	8001	12	11	12002 - 12031
4	2	4002	4001	16	11	16002 - 16040
Total Excellent A/B/P	132	.002		20	32	20005 - 20096
Jumpers	Open/Open P	Armband Ra	naa	24	7	24002 - 24031
24	4	24027	24004	Total	71	
20	13	20076	20003	Jumpers	Open/Open P	Range
16		16027	16024	8	2	8016 - 8032
12	4	12023	12001	12	5	12017 - 12029
	8			16	2	16026 - 16027
8 Tatal On an /On an D	3 32	8027	8001	20	11	20003 - 20093
Total Open/Open P				24	5	24004 - 24033
Jumpers	Novice A/B/P	Armband Ra		Total Open/Open P	25	
24	2	24029	24026	Jumpers	Novice A/B/P	Range
20	13	20081	20053	8	4	8026 - 8035
16	6	16034	16028	12	6	12016 - 12033
12	4	12025	12016	16	6	16028 - 16042
8	1	8026	8026	20	15	20053 - 20096
Total Novice A/B/P	26			24	1	24029 - 24029
				Total Novice A/B/P	32	24023 - 24023
D: // 2 0-4	-l M 05 0047	T (D 1	1 .	Total Novice A/B/I	32	
	day, March 25, 2017	Janet Budzyn				
FAST	Open/Open P	Armband Ra			ay, March 26, 2017	Janet Budzynski
24	2	24005	24002	Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband
20	4	20055	20007	Standard	Open/Open P	Range
16	2	16030	16002	8		8026 - 8032
12	3	12020	12010	12	6	12016 - 12029
8	2	8027	8016	16	3	16026 - 16041
Total Open/Open P	13			20	14	20053 - 20093
FAST	Novice A/B/P	Armband Ra	nge	24	4	24023 - 24032
24	6	24028	24003	Total Open/Open P	29	
20	15	20081	20002	Standard	Novice A/B/P	Range
16	3	16034	16026	8	3	8033 - 8035
12	5	12024	12016	12	5	12024 - 12033
8	2	8026	8001	16	5	16028 - 16042
Total Novice A/B/P	31			20	13	20066 - 20096
				24	3	24027 - 24033
				Total Novice A/B/P	29	24021 - 24033
Jump Height	# of dogs			Total Novice A/B/F	29	
Standard	Open/Open P	Armband Ra	nge			D
24	3	24025	24023	Premier Jumpers		Range
20	13	20065	20053			
16	4	16027	16024	8	4	8002 - 8029
12	9	12023	12015	12	4	12002 - 12028
8	1	8026	8026	16	9	16001 - 16036
Total Open/Open P	30			20	10	20012 - 20085
	day, March 25, 2017	Janet Budzyn	eki	24	3	24007 - 24022
		Janet Budzyn	ISKI	Total	30	
Jump Height	# of dogs					
Standard	Novice A/B/P	Armband Ra		Jumpers	Excellent A/B/P	Range
24	4	24029	24026	4	5	4002 - 4006
20	15	20080	20066	8		
16	5	16032	16028	8 12	24 11	8002 - 8031
12	2	12025	12024			12002 - 12028
8	1	8027	8027	16	23	16001 - 16043
Total Novice A/B/P	27			20	50 21	20001 - 20092
Ring#: 1 Saturday, March 25, 2017		Janet Budzynski		24	21	24001 - 24032
Jump Height	# of dogs	y		Total Excellent A/B/P	134	
	Excellent A/B/P	Armband Ra	nae			
Jumpers						
24	22 51	24024	24001			
20	51	20063	20001			
16	22	16033	16001			
12	12	12014	12002			
8	22	8025	8002			
4	3	4003	4001			
Total Excellent A/B/P	131					